STATISTICS EE COLORD	
1 * at	
Baaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	

GENESEE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD REFERRALS NOTICE OF FINAL ACTION

1802	GCDP Referral ID	T-02-STAF-12-23	
Hand and A YO	Review Date	12/14/2023	
Municipality	STAFFORD, T.		
Board Name	PLANNING BOARD		
Applicant's Name	Daniel Hinrich		
Referral Type	Special Use Permit		
Variance(s)			
Description:	Special Use Permit for the	outdoor storage and display mot	tor vehicles for sale.

Location Zoning District 5762 Main Rd. (NYS Rt. 5), Stafford

Commercial (C) District

PLANNING BOARD RECOMMENDS:

APPROVAL WITH MODIFICATION(S)

EXPLANATION:

The required modification are follows: 1) The Town Planning Board set a maximum number of vehicles to be displayed; and 2) Any on-site lighting shall be installed so as to not shine directly onto neighboring properties. With these required modifications, the proposed motor vehicle sales display should pose no significant county-wide or inter-community impact.

Director

December 14, 2023

Date

If the County Planning Board disapproved the proposal, or recommends modifications, the referring agency shall NOT act contrary to the recommendations except by a vote of a majority plus one of all the members and after the adoption of a resolution setting forth the reasons for such contrary action. Within 30 days after the final action the referring agency shall file a report of final action with the County Planning Board. An action taken form is provided for this purpose and may be obtained from the Genesee County Planning Department.

		······	
<u>Send or Deliver to:</u> Genesee County Department of Pla	ANNING		ARTMENT USE ONLY:
3837 West Main Street Road Batavia, NY 14020-9404		GCDP Referral 7	#
Phone: (585) 815-7901			RECEIVED
FE	* GENESEE (County *	Genesee County
	PLANNING BOAR	AD REFERRAL	Dept. of Planning
	Required Acco	ording to:	12/6/2023
GENERAL M	UNICIPAL LAW ARTIC (Please answer ALL question		
1. <u>Referring Board(s) Inform</u>	ATION 2. APPLIC	CANT INFORMATION	<u>I</u>
Board(s) Stafford Planning Board	Name Da	aniel Hinrich	
Address 8903 Route 237	Address 6	63 Pavilion-Warsaw	Road
City, State, Zip Stafford, NY 14143	City, State	, Zip <u>Wyoming, NY</u>	14591
Phone (585) 344 - 1554 H	Ext Phone (585) 8	813-8997 Ext.	Email draggindan@hotmail.com
MUNICIPALITY: City	Town 🗌 Village of	Stafford	
3. <u>TYPE OF REFERRAL:</u> (Check all app	0		
Area Variance	Zoning Map Change		vision Proposal
Use Variance Special Use Permit	Zoning Text Amendmer		eliminary nal
Site Plan Review	Other:		nai
4. LOCATION OF THE REAL PROPE	ERTY PERTAINING TO THIS	REFERRAL:	
A. Full Address 5762 East Main	Street Road, Batavia, NY 1	4020	
B. Nearest intersecting road Sande	ers Road		
C. Tax Map Parcel Number 82-1	0.2		
D. Total area of the property 4.36	acres Area of	f property to be disturb	ed 0.0 acres
E. Present zoning district(s) Comm	nercial		
5. <u>REFERRAL CASE INFORMATION</u>			
A. Has this referral been previously NO YES If yes, give d	late and action taken	ity Planning Board?	
B. Special Use Permit and/or Varia:		ion(a) of the present to	ning ordinance and /or law
Article 182, Section 22, Subsec	8	ion(s) of the present zo	ining ordinance and/ or law
C. Please describe the nature of this	y , <u>,</u>	a Special Use Permi	t to use a portion of existing
			vehicles. No active sales on site,
no signage, all sales via interne			
6. <u>ENCLOSURES</u> – Please enclose copy			
Local application	Zoning text/map amend		or updated comprehensive plan
Site plan	Location map or tax map	os Photo	s
Subdivision plot plansSEQR forms	 Elevation drawings Agricultural data stateme 	-	: Permission letter from Owner
7. CONTACT INFORMATION of the pe	rson representing the commun	ity in filling out this for	m (required information)

4.

Name William VanAlst

 Title Chairman, Planning Board Phone (585) 233 - 6006
 Ext.

Address, City, State, Zip 9107 Roanoke Road, Stafford, NY 14143 Email wvanalst@rochester.rr.com

CO W	TOWN OF STAFFORD APPLICATION for APPEALS and/or SPECIAL USE PERMIT ANNUALY ADDATE : 1132023
@ Hotmail.co	OWNER Name: Lamparelli & Morse, LLC, Name: Darniel Hinrich Address: 5762 East main 5t Address: 663 Par, 1.0- Warson Rol Batavia NY 14020 Telephone #: Adum Morse 583-356-95/ Eelephone #: 585-813-8997
ndan	 Request to the Board of Appeals to appeal the Zoning Enforcement Officer's decision to DENY GRANT an application for a Zoning Permit Application Number Dated ADDIACATION FOR TO THE ADDIAL CONTROL FOR
991	2. APPLICATION FOR : Use Variance Special Use Permit Area Variance Interpretation
)rg	3. Address of Project Site : Tax Map Number : <u>82-10,2</u> Zoning District : <u>Stated</u>
R	4. Has a previous appeal been filed pertaining to this parcel? No Yes If yes, list Appeal No Date Purpose of Request:
	5. Justification for Request: General Response <u>Please</u> See <u>Attached</u> <u>Commercial 2802 (A) (B) By Special Letter</u> Usy Romit (e) Motor Wehicle Sales
	A more SPECIFIC RESPONSE should accompany this application on separate sheet(s) of paper. Address each of the statements listed on the back of the GOLD sheet which pertain to your specific appeal.
	The Applicant shall submit with this appeal, appropriate supporting materials including, but not limited to, site plans, elevations, traffic circulation diagrams, neighborhood land use maps and any other material that will assist the Board in making a determination regarding this request.
. *	**************************************
1	Applicant's Signature Applicant's Signature KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK
	PROVISIONS of ZONING LAW APPEALED: FEE COLLECTED: Date
	Subsection <u>B</u> Paragraph <u>1(e)</u> ACTION TAKEN Date
	state reason; <u>Special Use lermit regd</u> Approved Rejected
	By:
	COPY DISTRIBUTION : White - Z.E.O. Yellow - CLERK Pink - Z.B.A./PL. BD./TN. BD. Gold - APPLICANT

Hello to all,

My name is Daniel Hinrich and I am submitting an application for a special use permit for the back parking lot at address 5762 east main st, Batavia NY 14020.

My plan is to use a small area of the overflow parking lot behind the offices to display vehicles from my used car dealership, it's NOT the location for the business, just a few parking spots to display cars ready for sale. I will NOT be using any signs or large display things as advertisement because I do my advertising online, I will put a piece of paper in the windows of the cars with a phone number and information but that will be the extent of the display.

I do the used car sales on the side and for the most part will probably not even have any cars there at all but I have to have a display lot zoned for it for my license. Again this is not a place to have my business, just park some in the old overflow parking lot.

Thank You Daniel Hinrich Janal Sthmm

Lamparelli & Morse, LLC

8786 Keeney Rd, Le Roy, NY 14482 - 585-356-9704

November 26, 2023

Stafford Town Board,

Please note that Daniel Hinrich has my permission to communicate to the Town of Stafford in matters relating to the use of 5762 Main Road, Stafford, NY 14143. If you have any questions I can be reached at my cell phone 585-356-9704.

Sincerely,

Brittany Lee Morse

	and the second se
TOWN VILLAGE CITY OF STAF	$\frac{1}{1000}$ Application # $\frac{75-23}{3}$
Agricultural Data Stateme	Date 11 3 23
	cation for a special use permit, site plan approval, use municipal review that would occur on property within 500 ept. of Ag & Markets certified Agricultural District.
Applicant	Owner if Different from Applicant
Name: Daniel Hinrick Address: 663 Pavilion Warson Rol Wyoming NY 14591	Name: Lampavelli Elhorse Address: 5762 East Main St Batavia NY 14020
 Type of Application: Special Use Permit; Site (circle one or more) Subdivision Approval Description of proposed project: A second project: A second	
2. Description of proposed project: use old or park a tew cars for Display	TV TIEW POW KING LOT 10
3. Location of project: Address: <u>5762</u> East Ma Tax Map Number (TMP) <u>86</u>	in St Bator, a NY 14020 1-10,2
 4. Is this parcel within an Agricultural District? NO 5. If YES, Agricultural District Number 6. Is this parcel actively farmed? 7. List all farm operations within 500 feet of your parcel 	you do not know)
Name: HANSON ACCRECATES Address: MAIN RD STAFFORD NY	Name: <u>ROBERT BACHORSKI</u> Address: <u>5696 MAIN RD STAFFORD N</u> X
Is this parcel actively farmed?	Is this parcel actively farmed? INO XYES
Name: <u>ELIZABETH</u> HEYWOOD Address: <u>MAIN RD</u> STAFFORD NY	Name: Address:
Is this parcel actively farmed? INO XYES	Is this parcel actively farmed? INO YES
Signature of Applicant	Signature of Owner (if other than applicant)
Reviewed by: <u>Concerned and Signature of Municipal Official</u>	12/6/23 Date
NOTE TO REFERRAL AGENCY: County Plan	nning Board review is required. A copy of the

:

Agricultural Data Statement must be submitted along with the referral to the County Planning Department.

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 – Project and Sponsor Information	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
Daniel H.ar. C Name of Action or Project:			
Name of Action or Project:			
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):			
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):	,, <u>,,,,</u> _,,		
5762 East main St Batania N	14020		
Brief Description of Proposed Action:	O. L. I. Z. I		
I would like to use the old over the	Garking LOT TO	PURK	9
Brief Description of Proposed Action: I would like to use the old overflow few cars as my display Lot for a de	calers License,		
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Talanhana: $CQ \leq Q12$	2907	1
	Telephone: 585 813	0/9/	
Daniel Hinrich Address:	E-Mail: Dreiggin dan	@ Hote	na. 1. com
Address:		,	
Address: 663 par. fin Warsan Rd			
City/PO:	State: Zip C		
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, loca	109 14	591	
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, loca administrative rule, or regulation?	al law, ordinance,	NO	YES
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that			
may be anected in the multicipanty and proceed to Part 2. If no, commute to question 2.			
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any oth If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:	er government Agency?	NO	YES
in ros, list agency(s) hand and permit of approval.			
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	acres		
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned	acres		
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	acres		
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:		<u>t.</u>	
5. 🔲 Urban 🔲 Rural (non-agriculture) 🔲 Industrial 🖾 Commerci	al 🔲 Residential (suburban)		
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Spe	cify):		
	• /		

5. Is the proposed action,	NO	YES	N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		₩.	
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		Ŕ	
6 Is the approach entire consistent with the production of the existing built or peters 1 by the product of	L	NO	YES
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?			X
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If Yes, identify:		\mathbb{N}	
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO R	YES
b. Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?			
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?			
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:		X	
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:		R	
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:		Ø	
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or distric	 xt	NO	YES
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the State Register of Historic Places?	;	Ø	
b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?			
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?		R	
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:			Lannard

4.

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:			
Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional			
Wetland Urban Z Suburban			
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or	NO	YES	
Federal government as threatened or endangered?			
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES	
	\boxtimes		
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? If Yes,	NO	YES	
	K		
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?			
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If Yes, briefly describe:			
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	NO	YES	
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:			
	M		
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility?	NO	YES	
If Yes, describe:			
	K		
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or	NO	YES	
completed) for hazardous waste? If Yes, describe:			
	Ŕ		
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE			
Applicant/sponsor/name: Daniel Hinrich Date: 12-3 Signature: A June Salar Title:	-27	>	
Signature: 1 June 5 Manue Title:			

4.

,



T-02-STAF-12-23

